FORM PTO-1595 RIMM 221		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101430911	<u> </u>	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		ecord the attached origi	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	Name and address of	
Gunter Fuchs Thomas Fuchs	N	Name:Fuchs Ga.	stronomiebedarf GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 그 Yes		nternal Address:	S. PT 26113
3. Nature of conveyance:			42 V 9/1
Assignment G Merg	jer S	itreet Address:Ham	burger Strasse 79
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name		73 Offenbach am Main
Other	c	GERI	MANY State: ZIP:
Execution Date:7/7/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🕱 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)) R		
Additi		I. Patent No.(s) D Yes Xi No	
Additi	onal numbers attached? C) Yes 15 No	
Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers attached? C) Yes 15 No	ions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	onal numbers attached? C dence 6. To) Yes 15 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: 	dence 6. To	이 Yes 전 No otal number of applicat	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven M</u> , <u>Hoffberg</u>	ional numbers attached? C idence 6. To 	otal number of applicat otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven M</u> , <u>Hoffberg</u>	ional numbers attached? C dence 6. To 	otal number of applicat otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed)S_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven M, Hoffberg</u> Internal Address: <u>Milde, Hoffberg & Ma</u>	ional numbers attached? C dence 6. To 	D Yes X No otal number of applicat otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha)S_40.00
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven M. Hoffberg</u> Internal Address: <u>Milde, Hoffberg & Ma</u> Street Address: <u>10 Bank Street</u> 	ional numbers attached? C dence 6. To 	o Yes X No otal number of applicat otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha eposit account numbe 50~0427)S_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven M, Hoffberg Internal Address:Milde, Hoffberg & Ma Street Address:10 Bank Street Suite 460 City: White PlainsState: NYZIP.	ional numbers attached? C dence 6. To 	D Yes & No olal number of applicat otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha eposit account numbe 50-0427)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven M, Hoffberg Internal Address:Milde, Hoffberg & Ma 	onal numbers attached? C dence 6. To 7. To ncklin_LLF 8. Do 10606 (At DO NOT USE THIS SP.	D Yes & No otal number of applicat otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha eposit account numbe 50-0427 ttach duplicate copy of this ACE)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven M, Hoffberg</u> Internal Address: <u>Milde, Hoffberg & Ma</u> Street Address: <u>10 Bank Street</u> <u>Suite 460</u> City: <u>White Plains</u> <u>State: NY</u> <u>ZIP</u> 11/2000 MTHAI1 00000199 29126113	onal numbers attached? C dence 6. To 7. To ncklin_LLF 8. Do 10606 (At DO NOT USE THIS SP.	D Yes & No otal number of applicat otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha eposit account numbe 50-0427 ttach duplicate copy of this ACE)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven M</u> , <u>Hoffberg</u> Internal Address: <u>Milde</u> , <u>Hoffberg & Ma</u> Internal Address: <u>10 Bank Street</u> <u>Street Address: 10 Bank Street</u> <u>Suite 460</u> City: <u>White Plains</u> <u>State: NY</u> <u>ZIP</u> 11/2000 MTHAI1 00000199 29126113 FC:501 <u>40.00 UP</u> Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the lore	onal numbers attached? C dence 6. To 7. To ncklin_LLF 8. Do 10606 (At DO NOT USE THIS SP.	D Yes & No otal number of applicat otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha eposit account numbe 50-0427 ttach duplicate copy of this ACE)

GRIMM 221

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED.

I <u>Gunter Fuchs</u>

OF Hamburger Strasse 79, 63073 Offenbach/Main, Germany

and

I Thomas Fuchs

OF <u>Am Aussichtsturm 22, 63073 Offenbach/Main. Germany</u> hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Fuchs Gastronomiebedarf GmbH, a corporation of Germany. located at Hanburger Strasse 79, 63073 Offenbach am Main, its successors, assigns and designees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[X] executed concurrently herewith
[] was filed on ______ as Application Serial No. ______

entitled A WASHING APPARATUS

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all regular utility applications, divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or cutside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

11

Date

July 07, 2000

Inventor (s)

July 07, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010982 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 07/07/2000